Prior to recording a lien, the Board of Directors will approve the recording of the lien in open
session at a regular or special board meeting. (Civil Code Section 5673)

The Association may not foreclose unless delinquent assessments are greater than one-thousand-
eight-hundred dollars ($1,800) or are more than twelve (12) months delinquent. (Civil Code Section
5720)

Prior to commencing foreclosure, the Association will offer to engage in informal dispute resolution
upon receipt of a written request within thirty (30) days of the offer of such informal dispute